
2024 MSFV GRANT RECIPIENTS 

ORGANIZATION/REPRESENTATIVE CONTACT 

Bound by Beauty,  
Founder Mary Benton 

Email: marybenton@earthlink.net 
Web: www.boundbybeauty.org 

Cancer Link Email: Cancerlinksofla@gmail.com 

Childhood Experience Fund 
Gianna Murdocco 

jacquelinemurdocco@gmail.com 

Ellie’s Army 
Stacey Levy 

Email: slevy@elliesarmy.org 
Web: www.Elliesarmy.org 

Green Haven Project 
Jorge Palacios 

Email: Greenhaven411@gmail.com 
Web: www.greenhavenproject.org 
 

Hoof Hand Paw Connection 
Nadine Litterman 

Email: rolloverrovers@gmail.com 

Horace Mann Middle School 
Vice Principal Piccolino 

Tel: 305-757-9537 

Kennedy Kids 
Founder Robert Bailey 

Cell: 305-788-0235 
Web: www.kennedykids.org 
 

Leading Ladies 
Vice President Sage Hoffman 

sage@sagehoffman.com 

Miami Art League 
Linda Winters,  
Community Coordinator 

Email: Lindawinters9@gmail.com 
Web: www.miamiartleague.com 
 

Miami Dade County Foster & Adoptive 
Parent Association 
Shamele Jenkins, Executive Director 

Email: shabenj@aol.com 
Web: www.mdcfapa.org 
 

Miami Shores Brockway Memorial 
Library - Frances Walsh 

Email: walshf@msvfl.org 

Miami Shores Elementary School PTA 
President Malu Statz 

Tel: 305-758-5525 

Miami Theater Center Email: yolima@mtcmiami.org 
Web: www.mtcmiami.org  

North Miami Foundation for Senior 
Citizens 
Sandi Dioli Kumm,  
Program Administrator 

Email: sandinmf@aol.com 
Web: 
www.northmiamifoundationforseniors.org 

Pace Center for Girls 
Sherry Thompson Giordano, 
Executive Director 

Email: Sherry.giordano@pacecenter.org 
Web: www.pacecenter.org 
 

Pelican Harbor Seabird Station 
Chloe Chelz 

Email: Chloe@pelicanharbor.org 
Web: www.pelicanharbor.org 

Safe Space North DV Shelter  
Cassandra Armstrong, Director 

Email: cass@miamidade.gov  

Suited for Success 
Sonia Jacobson, Executive Director 

sj@suitedforsuccess.org 
Web: www.suitedforsuccess.org 

Voices for Children 
Kadie Black, President & CEO 

Email: kblack@beavoice.org 
Web: www.beavoice.org  
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